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(Student Feedback Analysis Report-2021-22) 
(382 students responded out of 417 students) 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1) How is the syllabus of each course/ subject?  

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Adequate 310 

Inadequate 14 

Challenging 90 

Dull 03 

 
2) Is the course easy or difficult to understand?  

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Easy 273 

Manageable 115 

Difficult 28 

Very difficult 0 

 
3) How much of the syllabus was covered in the class? 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

90-100 % 230 

70-90 % 147 

50-70 % 30 

Less than 50 % 10 

 
4) How syllabus is related to real life?  

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 177 

Good 198 

Satisfactory 41 
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Unsatisfactory 0 

 
5) Do you think there is need of improvement in the syllabus? 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Fully yes 141 

Partly  yes 158 

No 104 

Not at all 14 

 
6) What is your opinion about the availability of library materials and facilities for 

the course 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 252 

Good 130 

Satisfactory 33 

Unsatisfactory 02 

 
7) What is your opinion about the necessary tools and equipment are available in 

the college? 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 194 

Good 181 

Satisfactory 38 

Unsatisfactory 04 

 
8) How enough necessary tools and equipment are working properly in the 

college?  

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 179 

Good 189 

Satisfactory 47 

Unsatisfactory 02 

 
9) How well did the teacher prepared for the classes? 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 264 
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Good 146 

Satisfactory 06 

Unsatisfactory 0 

 
10) How well are the teachers able to communicate 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 217 

Good 173 

Satisfactory 24 

Unsatisfactory 03 

 
11) How far the teachers encourage student participation in the class?  

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Mostly yes 279 

Sometimes 37 

Not at all 04 

Always 97 

 
12) How helpful are the teachers in advising the students? 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very helpful 377 

Sometimes helpful 37 

Not at all helpful 02 

Does not advise 0 

 
13) How is the continuous internal assessment process is? 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Always fair 345 

Sometimes fair 64 

Sometimes unfair 07 

Usually unfair 0 

 
 
 
 

14)  What effect do you think the internal assessment will have on your course 
grade? 
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Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Help to improve 337 

Discouraging 51 

No special effect 18 

Sometimes effective 11 

 
15) Were your Internal Evaluation discussed with you? 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Yes fully 293 

Yes Partly 102 

Not discussed at all 11 

Sometimes discussed 11 

 
16) How is support and assistance of staff in administrative matters?  

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 205 

Good 186 

Satisfactory 24 

Not Satisfactory 02 

 
17) How is the cleanliness and maintenance of washrooms? 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 263 

Good 123 

Satisfactory 25 

Not Satisfactory 06 

 
18) How is the grievances redressal mechanism? 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 182 

Good 198 

Satisfactory 35 

Not Satisfactory 02 

19) How is the ability of the teachers to reply to students queries? 
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Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 298 

Good 106 

Satisfactory 13 

Not Satisfactory 0 

 
20) How are the use of other methods of teaching apart from lecture method? 

Options 
Responses from 

Students 

Very good 227 

Good 167 

Satisfactory 21 

Not Satisfactory 02 

 
21) Give three suggestions to improve the overall college experience.  
Some suggestions from students are collected which are common in nature as follows. 
 
1) Try to solve bus stop problem. 

2) Organise some historical visits. 

3) Organise some industrial visits. 

4) Teaching learning process should be both way. 

5) Prepare proper road on the entry of the college. 

6) Teachers should provide guidance to the needy students on time. 

7) Extra lecture for Accountancy subject 

8) Sports facilities should be improved. 

9) There is a need of computer lab. 

10) Should take maximum practical examinations. 

11) Maximum books should be make available in the library. 

12) Make availability of sufficient number of text books in the library.  

13) Teachers should use ICT in teaching process. 

14) Attend each and every students for their doubts. 

15) Start canteen facility. 

16) Facility of pure drinking water should improve. 
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(Teachers Feedback Analysis Report-2021-22) 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

 
1) The current syllabus is need based. 

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 02 

Agree 05 

Neutral 01 

Disagree 01 

Strongly Disagree 0 

 
2) The Syllabi taught by me have a good balance between theory and 

application. 

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 01 

Agree 08 

Neutral 0 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 

 
3) The objectives of syllabus are well defined.  

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 0 

Agree 07 

Neutral 02 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 
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4) The infrastructural facilities available in the college are sufficient.  

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 0 

Agree 08 

Neutral 01 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 

 
5) The college provides adequate opportunities and support to faculty members 

for upgrading their skills and qualifications. 

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 0 

Agree 06 

Neutral 0 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 03 

 
6) The environment in the college is conducive to teaching and research.  

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 01 

Agree 07 

Neutral 01 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 

 
7) I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/ strategies of testing and 

assessment of the students. 

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 02 

Agree 04 

Neutral 03 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 

 
 



8 
 

8) The Text and Reference books are available in the Library in sufficient 
numbers. 

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 0 

Agree 09 

Neutral 0 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 

 
9) The college Vision, Mission and Objectives are referred and reflected in 

college decision. 

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 0 

Agree 05 

Neutral 0 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 04 

 
10) The college provides equal opportunities for all the staff members.  

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 00 

Agree 06 

Neutral 0 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 

 
11) Classrooms, Washrooms, Staffroom and playground are clean and well 

maintained. 

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 0 

Agree 05 

Neutral 0 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 04 
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12) Clean drinking water is available. 

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 06 

Agree 03 

Neutral 0 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 

 
13) Computer facilities are made available for ICT based teaching to the 

teachers. 

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 02 

Agree 05 

Neutral 01 

Disagree 01 

Strongly Disagree 0 

 
14) Staff is appropriately represented in the governing body.  

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 02 

Agree 06 

Neutral 01 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 

 
15) Data, Records, Documents and other evidences are well maintained in the 

college. 

Options 
Responses from 

Teachers 

Strongly Agree 0 

Agree 07 

Neutral 02 

Disagree 0 

Strongly Disagree 0 
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17) Give some suggestions to improve the overall college environment.  

Some suggestions from teachers are collected which are common in nature as 

follows. 

1) The college building should be covered.  

2) One Auditorium should be made.  

3) The relationship between Students, Teachers and Principal should be 

more Freedom some. 

4) The institutions should provide more infrastructure and fund's to 

undertake more activities for students and staff. 

5) If all the components of the college work together in the decision making 

process, it will be possible to create new opportunities for development.  

6) There is a need of computer lab.  

7) Make provision of safe drinking water facility.  

8) Rooms are inadequate so should be increased.  

9) Global technological perspective should be emphasized One more 

Internet providing service needed.  

10) Classes needs to be smart classes so projectors are needed.  

11) The college needs to expand further at the regional level. 

12) Provide to highspeed internet and ICT facilities in College campus for 

students and staff. 

13) IT facilities should be increased.  

14) One seminar hall should be prepared.  

15) Indoor gymkhana should be developed. 

16) Common rooms for boys and girls should be prepared.  
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(Employers Feedback Analysis Report-2021-22) 
(Not a single employer responded) 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 

 

1) Do you think the curriculum is effective in developing innovative thinking? 

2) Is the curriculum is relevant for employability? 

3) Are syllabi effective in developing skill oriented human resources? 

4) Present Library facilities are 

5) Availability of infrastructural facilities available in the college 

6) Support and assistance of staff in administrative matters 

7) Teachers are flexible to learn new techniques 

8) Behavior of teaching and non-teaching staff 

9) Grievances redressal mechanism in the college 

10) Communication skill of the teacher 

11) Ability to use college equipment by the teachers 

12) Drinking water facility 

13) Are you satisfied with services provided to the disabled students? 

14) Current Seminar hall and classrooms are enough to work 

15) Auditorium facilities available in the college 

16) Gymkhana facilities available in the college 

17) Responses from the people from the vicinity to development of the college 

18) Alumni contribution for development of college 

19) Participation of college in social activities 

20) Give some plans for future regarding development of college. 
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(Alumni Feedback Analysis Report-2021-22) 
(82 alumni responded out of 30 students) 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
1) How do you rate the courses/ subjects that you have learnt in the college in 

relation to your current job / occupation? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Excellent 13 

Very good 10 

Good 07 

Average 0 

 
2) Teaching faculty : 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Excellent 23 

Very good 07 

Good 0 

Average 0 

 
3) Was the course/ syllabus easy or difficult to understand?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Easy 23 

Manageable 07 

Difficult 0 

Very difficult 0 
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4) How much of the syllabus was being covered in the class? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

90-100 % 23 

70-90 % 07 

50-70 % 0 

Less than 50 % 0 

 
5) Did the syllabus relate to real life? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Yes 25 

No 05 

 
6) Do you think there is need of improvement in the syllabus? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Fully yes 11 

Partly yes 14 

No 05 

Not at all 0 

 
7) What is your opinion about the availability of library materials and facilities for 

the course? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Very good 19 

Good 08 

Satisfactory 03 

Not satisfactory 0 

 
8) What is your opinion about necessary tools and equipment are available in 

the college 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Very good 08 

Good 17 

Satisfactory 05 

Not satisfactory 0 
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9) Enough necessary tools and equipment work properly in the college : 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Very good 07 

Good 18 

Satisfactory 05 

Not satisfactory 0 

 
10) How well were the teachers able to communicate?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Very good 21 

Good 09 

Satisfactory 0 

Not satisfactory 0 

 
11) How far the teachers encourage students participation in the class?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Mostly yes 19 

Sometimes 02 

Not at all 0 

Always 09 

 
12) How helpful were the teachers in advising the students?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Very helpful 26 

Sometimes helpful 04 

Not at all helpful 0 

Does not advice 0 

 
13) How was the continuous internal assessment process ?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Always fair 28 

Sometimes fair 02 

Sometimes unfair 0 

Usually unfair 0 
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14) Was your internal evaluation discussed with you?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Yes fully  21 

Yes partly  06 

Not discussed at all 0 

Sometimes discussed 03 

 
15) How was support and assistance of office staff in administrative matters?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Very good 16 

Good 11 

Satisfactory 03 

Not satisfactory 0 

 
16) How was cleanliness and maintenance of washrooms?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Very good 18 

Good 08 

Satisfactory 05 

Not satisfactory 02 

 
17) How was grievances redressal mechanism? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Very good 07 

Good 19 

Satisfactory 03 

Not satisfactory 01 

 
18) How was ability of the teachers to reply to students' queries?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Very good 22 

Good 08 

Satisfactory 0 

Not satisfactory 0 
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19) Did the teachers use other methods of teaching apart from lecture method? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Very good 12 

Good 13 

Satisfactory 04 

Not satisfactory 01 

 
20) Is there a need to improve the teaching and learning process?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Yes 17 

No 13 

 
21) Is there a need for any change in curriculum and syllabi?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Yes 19 

No 11 

 
22) Is there a need to improve alumni involvement in the development of the 

college? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Yes 28 

No 02 

 
23) Are you a member of Alumni Association of the college? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Yes 19 

No 11 

 
24) Do you feel proud to be an Alumnus/Alumna of Patpanhale Arts, Commerce 

and Science College?  

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Yes 100 

No 0 
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25) Do you receive communications from the Patpanhale Arts, Commerce and 
Science College through Mails/ Calls/ SMS/ What's App etc.? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Yes 26 

No 04 

 
26) How do you rate the overall working of the college? 

Options 
Responses from 

alumni 

Excellent 21 

Very good 09 

Good 0 

Fair 0 
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27) Give some suggestions to improve the overall college experience. 

Some suggestions from alumnus are collected which are common in nature as follows. 

1) Arrange at least one meeting of the alumnus.. 

2) All subjects must be in English language. 

3) Make a students to join Alumni Association.  

4) Need to improve gymkhana facilities  

5) Please complete the new building work which is pending far long time.  

6) Improve the availability of study materials. 

7) Start some courses to improve students practical knowledge of life.  

8) Need some technical education and competitive exam preparation.  

9) Need to computerisation of college library. OPAC facility should be there.  

10) There is a need of college canteen. 

11) IT based teaching should be increased. 

12) There is a need of zerox machine for the students. 

13) Post graduate degree should be external Start English communicability 

course. 

14) If the student is not studying, take care of him or her and guide them 

properly. 

15) Computer should be increased in the college for students. 

16) Arrange guest lectures of successful students. 

17) There is need to teach such subjects which provide jobs and skills in the 

students. 

18) Need to boys & ladies common room 

 

 
 

 
 


